TABLE 1 - 2020 GENERAL ELECTION RESULTS FOR EASTTOWN, CHESTER COUNTY, & PENNSYLVANIA

DEMOCRAT & REPUBLICAN VOTES

EASTTOWN
Votes % of Votes
President
Biden (D) 4,756 62.1%
Trump (R) 2,744 35.9%
PA Attorney General
Shapiro (D) 4,193 57.1%
Heidelbaugh (R) 3,148 42.9%
PA Auditor General
Ahmad (D) 3,864 53.3%
DeFoor R) 3,390 46.7%
PA State Treasurer
Torsella (D) 4,008 54.9%
Garrity (R) 3,290 45.1%
US Congress Rep
Houlahan (D) 4,400 58.2%
Emmons (R) 3,154 41.8%
PA State Rep
Howard (D) 4,089 54.8%
Leland (R) 3,378 45.2%
Registered Voters 8,761 -
Ballots Cast 7,653 -
Election Day Votes 3,571 -
% Election Day 46.7% -
Votes By Mail 4,013 -
% Vote By Mail 52.4%
Provisional Votes 69 -
% Provisional Votes 0.9%
Voter Turnout 87.4% -

CHESTER COUNTY*

Votes*

182,372
128,565

169,172
134,371

157,951
141,240

162,895
137,797

175,681
136,936

24214
19,156

380,388
316,586
161,935
51.2%
151,149
47.7%
3,502
1.1%
83.2%

% of Votes

57.8%
40.7%

54.2%
43.1%

50.8%
45.4%

52.5%
44.4%

56.1%
43.8%

55.8%
44 1%

PENNSYLVANIA**

Votes**

3,454,523
3,373,705

3,451,753
3,146,291

3,120,483
3,329,846

3,230,526
3,283,758

Not Statewide
Not Statewide

Not Statewide
Not Statewide

9,091,462
6,906,545
4,192,715
60.71%
2,612,037
37.82%
101,793
1.47%
76.0%

% of Votes

50.0%
48.8%

50.9%
46.3%

46.3%
49.5%

47.9%
48.7%

Not Statewide
Not Statewide

Not Statewide
Not Statewide

*Chester County results submitted November 18,2020 to PA Dept of State to be certified November 23.

**As of Nov. 22, 2020, 4PM



