TABLE 1 - 2020 GENERAL ELECTION RESULTS FOR EASTTOWN, CHESTER COUNTY, & PENNSYLVANIA DEMOCRAT & REPUBLICAN VOTES

	EASTTOWN		CHESTER COUNTY*		PENNSYLVANIA**	
	Votes	% of Votes	Votes*	% of Votes	Votes**	% of Votes
President						
Biden (D)	4,756	62.1%	182,372	57.8%	3,454,523	50.0%
Trump (R)	2,744	35.9%	128,565	40.7%	3,373,705	48.8%
PA Attorney General						
Shapiro (D)	4,193	57.1%	169,172	54.2%	3,451,753	50.9%
Heidelbaugh (R)	3,148	42.9%	134,371	43.1%	3,146,291	46.3%
PA Auditor General						
Ahmad (D)	3,864	53.3%	157,951	50.8%	3,120,483	46.3%
DeFoor R)	3,390	46.7%	141,240	45.4%	3,329,846	49.5%
PA State Treasurer						
Torsella (D)	4,008	54.9%	162,895	52.5%	3,230,526	47.9%
Garrity (R)	3,290	45.1%	137,797	44.4%	3,283,758	48.7%
US Congress Rep						
Houlahan (D)	4,400	58.2%	175,681	56.1%	Not Statewide	Not Statewide
Emmons (R)	3,154	41.8%	136,936	43.8%	Not Statewide	Not Statewide
PA State Rep						
Howard (D)	4,089	54.8%	24,214	55.8%	Not Statewide	Not Statewide
Leland (R)	3,378	45.2%	19,156	44.1%	Not Statewide	Not Statewide
Registered Voters	8,761		380,388		9,091,462	
Ballots Cast	7,653		316,586		6,906,545	
Election Day Votes	3,571		161,935		4,192,715	
% Election Day	46.7%		51.2%		60.71%	
Votes By Mail	4,013		151,149		2,612,037	
% Vote By Mail	52.4%		47.7%		37.82%	
Provisional Votes	69		3,502		101,793	
% Provisional Votes	0.9%		1.1%		1.47%	
Voter Turnout	87.4%		83.2%		76.0%	

^{*}Chester County results submitted November 18,2020 to PA Dept of State to be certified November 23.

^{**}As of Nov. 22, 2020, 4PM